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O ~ O O O b - E Z  Ruth Nettles 

From: Tibbetts, Arlene [Arlene.Tibbetts@pgnmail.com] 

Sent: Monday, August 31,2009 4:46 PM 

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us 

cc: Lisa Bennett; jmcwhirter@mac-1aw.com; jbeasley@ausley.com; nhorton@lawfla.com; 
McGLOTHLIN.JOSEPH; john.butler@fpl.com; jas@beggslane.com; swright@yvlaw.net; 
Regdept@tecoenergy.com; wade-litchfield@fpl.com; sdriteno@southernco.com; vkaufman@kagmlaw.com; 
jwb@bbrslaw.com; shayla.mcneill@tyndall.af.mil; KSTorain@potashcorp.com; John@frf.org; 
miketwomey@talstar.com; Glenn, Alex; Lewis Jr, Paul; cyoung@fpuc.com 

Docket 090001-El Filing: Notice of Service and Motion for Extension of Time 

-- 

Subject: 

Attachments: Notice of Service.pdf; Motion for Extension of Time.pdf 

This electronic filing is made by: 

John Buriiett 
P.O. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733 
727-820-5184 
J&h-n~.~Bur nett@pgnm&cAm- 

Docket: 090001-El 

In re: Fuel and Purchase Power Cost Recovery Clause and Generating Performance Incentive Factor 

On behalf of Progress Energy Florida 

Consisting of 5 pages 

The attac:hed documents for filing is PEF's Notice of Service and Motion for Extension of Time 

8/3 1/2009 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Fuel and Purchase Power 1 
Cost Recovery Clause and Generating ) 
Performance Incentive Factor 1 

Docket No. 090001 -E1 

Filed: August 31,2009 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. (“PEF”), by and through its undersigned counsel, 

hereby gives notice of service of PEF’s Motion for Extension of Time. 

Resy$8tfully submitted, A 

-------- 

eneral Counsel - Progress Energy Florida 
JOHN T. BURNETT P Associate General Counsel 
PROGRFSS ENERGY SERVICE COIMPANY, LLC 
299 - First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Attorneys for 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 

furnished by electronic mail and U.S. Mail on this 31st day of August, 2009 to all counsel 

as listed on the following sewice list. 
__.--.-- 

JOHN T. B U R N ~  

Lisa Bennett, Esq. 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Lee. L. Willis. Esq. 
Ausley & McMullen Law Fimi 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Joseph A McGlothlin, Esq 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
1 1 1 West Madtson Street, #8 12 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

JCmey A Stone, Esq. 
Russell A. Badden, Esq. 
Steven R. Griffin 
Beggs & Lane Law Firm 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

Ms. Paula K Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 1 1  1 
Tampa,FL 33601 

Ms. Susan D. Ritenour 

One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 

Culf Power company 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
c/o John McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirta Reeves & Davidson, P.A 
P.O. Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601-3350 

Noman H. Horton, Jr. 
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
P.O. Box 15579 
Tallahassee, FL 32317 

JohnT. Butler, Esq. 
Florida Power & Light Co. 
700 Universe Bou1eMI-d 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III 
Young van Assenderp, P.A. 
225 S. Adam Street* Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Natalie F. Smith 
R. Wade Litchfield, Esq. 
Florida Power & Light 
215 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859 

Curtis Young 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395 



Vicki Gordon Kaufman / Jon Moyle 
Keefe Law Finn 
1 18 N. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

AARP 
c/o Mike Twomey 
F.O. Box 5256 
Tallahassee, FL 32314-5256 

PCS Adrmnistration, Inc. 
Karin Torain 
1101 Skokie Blvd., Suite 400 
Northbrook, U. 60062 

Mr. James W. Brew, Esq 
d o  Brickfield Law F m  
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
8” Floor, West Tower 
Washgton, DC 20007 

Federal Executive Agencies 
Shayla McNmll, Capt. USAF 
c/o AFL.SA/JACL-ULT 
139 Barnes Dnve, suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319 

John Rogers 
Florida Retail Federation 
100 East Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 


